Derived Variables
Revised by FHWA, August 2020
Submitted to:
Federal Highway Administration
Office of Policy Information
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC  20590
Contract # GS23F8144H

Logic: IF [TRAVDAY] = (1,7) OR ([TRAVDAY] = (6) AND STRTTIME >= 1800) THEN 1
ELSE 2
TRACC_WLK
Description: Walk as mode used to get to public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
 if TRACC1='01' then TRACC_WLK='01';
  else if TRACC1='-9' then TRACC_WLK='-9';
  else TRACC_WLK='02';
end;
else TRACC_WLK='-1';
TRACC_POV
Description: POV as mode used to get to public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
if (TRACC3='03' or TRACC4='04' or TRACC5='05' or
TRACC6='06' or TRACC7='07'or TRACC8='08' or TRACC9='09' or
TRACC18='18') then TRACC_POV='01';
 else if TRACC3='-9' then TRACC_POV='-9';
 else TRACC_POV='02';
end;
else TRACC_POV='-1';
TRACC_BUS
Description: Bus as mode used to get to public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
 if TRACC11='11' then TRACC_BUS='01';
 else if TRACC11='-9' then TRACC_BUS='-9';
 else TRACC_BUS='02';
end;
else TRACC_BUS='-1';
TRACC_CRL
Description: Rail as mode used to get to public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
 if TRACC15='15' then TRACC_CRL='01';
 else if TRACC15='-9' then TRACC_CRL='-9';
 else TRACC_CRL='02';
end;
else TRACC_CRL='-1';
16 | Derived Variables
TRACC_SUB
Description: Subway as mode used to get to public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
 if TRACC16='16' then TRACC_SUB='01';
 else if TRACC16='-9' then TRACC_SUB='-9';
 else TRACC_SUB='02';
end;
else TRACC_SUB='-1';
TRACC_OTH
Description: Other mode used to get to public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
if (TRACC2='02' or TRACC10='10' or TRACC12='12' or
TRACC13='13' or TRACC14='14' or TRACC17='17' or TRACC18='18' or
TRACC19='19' or TRACC20='20' or TRACC_O='97') then
TRACC_OTH='01';
 else if TRACC2='-9' then TRACC_OTH='-9';
 else TRACC_OTH='02';
end;
else TRACC_SUB='-1';
TREGR_WLK
Description: Walk as mode used to get from public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
 if TREGR1='01' then TREGR_WLK='01';
 else if TREGR1='-9' then TREGR_WLK='-9';
 else TREGR_WLK='02';
end;
else TREGR_WLK='-1';
TREGR_POV
Description: POV as mode used to get from public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
if (TREGR3='03' or TREGR4='04' or TREGR5='05' or
TREGR6='06' or TREGR7='07'or TREGR8='08' or TREGR9='09' or
TREGR18='18') then TREGR_POV='01';
 else if TREGR3='-9' then TREGR_POV='-9';
 else TREGR_POV='02';
end;
else TREGR_POV='-1';
TREGR_BUS
Description: Bus as mode used to get from public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
if TREGR11='11' then TREGR_BUS='01';
 else if TREGR11='-9' then TREGR_BUS='-9';
 else TREGR_BUS='02';
end;
else TREGR_BUS='-1';
17 | Derived Variables
TREGR_CRL
Description: Rail as mode used to get from public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
 if TREGR15='15' then TREGR_CRL='01';
 else if TREGR15='-9' then TREGR_CRL='-9';
 else TREGR_CRL='02';
end;
else TREGR_CRL='-1';
TREGR_SUB
Description: Subway as mode used to get from public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
 if TREGR16='16' then TREGR_SUB='01';
 else if TREGR16='-9' then TREGR_SUB='-9';
 else TREGR_SUB='02';
end;
else TREGR_SUB='-1';
TREGR_OTH
Description: Other mode used to get from public transit?
Logic: if trptrans in ('11','15','16') then do;
if (TREGR2='02' or TREGR10='10' or TREGR12='12' or
TREGR13='13' or TREGR14='14' or TREGR17='17' or TREGR18='18' or
TREGR19='19' or TREGR20='20' or TREGR_O='97') then
TREGR_OTH='01';
 else if TREGR2='-9' then TREGR_OTH='-9';
 else TREGR_OTH='02';
end;